No. A-22016/08/2015-E.II(Part) Government of India Ministry of Road Transport and Highways (Establishment II Section)

New Delhi, 24 June 2016

ORDER

With the approval of the competent authority, Shri Vikas Kirar, AEE is hereby posted at IAHE (DPR Cell) with immediate effect and until further orders.

yeur

(V.K Patnayak) Under Secretary to the Government of India Ph.:23739250

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. Shri Vikas Kirar, AEE.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister (RTH&S)
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (RTH&S)
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary (RT&H)/PPS to DG(RD)&SS/PPS to SS&FA/PPS to JS(EIC)/PPS to JS(T)/PPS to JS(h)PPS to JS(LA&P)/PS to Adviser(TR)
- 5. Chairman, NHAI, New Delhi.
- 6. All Coordinators/Chief Engineers in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.
- 7. All Directors/Deputy Secretaries in the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.
- 8. All Regional Offices of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.
- 9. Estt.I/Estt.I(B)/General /Cash/RTI/Technical General/Coordination/Welfare/Library.
- 10. NIC-with a request to upload the order.
- 11. IRC, New Delhi.
- 12. All PMUs/PIUs of Ministry of Road Transport & Highways.
- 13. Director, IAHE.
- 14. Personal file of officers concerned/office order folder.
- 15. Reception Officer